United Chemi-Con, Inc. 9801 W. Higgins Road, Rosemont, IL 60018  Tel 847-696-2000  Fax 847-696-9278  www.chemi-con.com202
K
M
X
M
IN
IA
T

5.0
7.5
7.5
F F
15 MIN.
PVC Sleeve
D' D
Vent L'
L
d
12.5~   18  10 4 MIN.
Gas escape end seal for all case diameters.
For optional lead configurations and tape and ammo
packaging, refer to the beginning of the Miniature section.
*The case sizes in table are with no sleeve, refer to diagram for case sizes with sleeve.
33 KMX160VB33RM10X20LL 10 @ 20 1.3 210 565
47 KMX160VB47RM12X20LL 12.5 @ 20 0.91 270 725
68 KMX160VB68RM12X25LL 12.5 @ 25 0.63 350 950
68 KMX160VB68RM16X20LL 16 @ 20 0.47 430 970
100 KMX160VB101M16X25LL 16 @ 25 0.27 475 1,280
100 KMX160VB101M18X20LL 18 @ 20 0.31 465 1,180
150 KMX160VB151M10X50LL 10 @ 50 0.77 545 1,020
150 KMX160VB151M16X31LL 16 @ 31.5 0.22 625 1,300
150 KMX160VB151M18X25LL 18 @ 25 0.23 600 1,300
220 KMX160VB221M12X45LL 12.5 @ 45 0.52 740 1,200
220 KMX160VB221M16X31LL 16 @ 31.5 0.22 750 1,300
220 KMX160VB221M18X25LL 18 @ 25 0.23 725 1,300
160 Volts
200 Volts Surge
Rated
Voltage

Capacitance
(µF)
Catalog
Part Number
Nominal
Case Size*
D@L (mm)
Maximum Ripple Current
(mA rms) at~105&C
Maximum
Impedance
(Ω ) at
~20&C,100kHz
Standard Voltage Ratings - VB/Radial Lead
120Hz 100kHz
10 KMX400VB10RM10X20LL 10 @ 20 2.9 110 180
22 KMX400VB22RM12X25LL 12.5 @ 25 1.3 200 300
22 KMX400VB22RM16X20LL 16 @ 20 0.91 200 600
33 KMX400VB33RM10X40LL 10 @ 40 1.7 215 640
33 KMX400VB33RM16X20LL 16 @ 20 0.91 250 600
47 KMX400VB47RM12X40LL 12.5 @ 40 1.1 280 775
47 KMX400VB47RM16X25LL 16 @ 25 0.73 325 700
47 KMX400VB47RM18X20LL 18 @ 20 0.75 350 750
400 Volts
450 Volts Surge
22 KMX200VB22RM10X20LL 10 @ 20 1.5 165 440
33 KMX200VB33RM12X20LL 12.5 @ 20 0.91 230 590
47 KMX200VB47RM12X20LL 12.5 @ 20 0.91 270 780
68 KMX200VB68RM12X25LL 12.5 @ 25 0.63 350 950
68 KMX200VB68RM16X20LL 16 @ 20 0.47 430 970
100 KMX200VB101M10X50LL 10 @ 50 0.73 430 930
100 KMX200VB101M16X25LL 16 @ 25 0.27 425 1,280
100 KMX200VB101M18X20LL 18 @ 20 0.31 465 1,180
150 KMX200VB151M12X40LL 12.5 @ 40 0.56 615 1,200
150 KMX200VB151M16X25LL 16 @ 25 0.27 580 1,300
220 KMX200VB221M12X55LL 12.5 @ 55 0.39 790 1,420
220 KMX200VB221M18X31LL 18 @ 31.5 0.22 780 1,700
330 KMX200VB331M16X50LL 16 @ 50 0.28 1,020 1,870
470 KMX200VB471M18X50LL 18 @ 50 0.23 1,230 2,180
560 KMX200VB561M18X60LL 18 @ 60 0.18 1,330 2,390
200 Volts
250 Volts Surge
10 KMX250VB10RM10X20LL 10 @ 20 3.5 110 300
22 KMX250VB22RM12X20LL 12.5 @ 20 2.3 185 480
33 KMX250VB33RM12X25LL 12.5 @ 25 1.7 250 630
47 KMX250VB47RM12X25LL 12.5 @ 25 1.7 295 630
47 KMX250VB47RM16X20LL 16 @ 20 1.1 300 750
68 KMX250VB68RM10X50LL 10 @ 50 0.73 340 840
68 KMX250VB68RM16X25LL 16 @ 25 0.78 390 1,000
68 KMX250VB68RM18X20LL 18 @ 20 0.90 385 900
100 KMX250VB101M12X40LL 12.5 @ 40 0.56 500 1,200
100 KMX250VB101M16X31LL 16 @ 31.5 0.63 520 1,400
100 KMX250VB101M18X25LL 18 @ 25 0.63 500 1,345
150 KMX250VB151M12X55LL 12.5 @ 55 0.39 650 1,420
150 KMX250VB151M18X31LL 18 @ 31.5 0.42 640 1,450
220 KMX250VB221M16X50LL 16 @ 50 0.28 820 1,710
220 KMX250VB221M18X40LL 18 @ 40 0.35 820 1,485
330 KMX250VB331M18X50LL 18 @ 50 0.23 1,030 2,140
250 Volts
300 Volts Surge
330 KMX160VB331M16X40LL 16 @ 40 0.35 990 1,540
330 KMX160VB331M18X31LL 18 @ 31.5 0.22 960 1,700
470 KMX160VB471M16X55LL 16 @ 55 0.25 1,220 1,870
560 KMX160VB561M16X60LL 16 @ 60 0.23 1,350 2,140
680 KMX160VB681M18X55LL 18 @ 55 0.20 1,480 2,330
160 Volts
200 Volts Surge
22 KMX300VB22RM12X20LL 12.5 @ 20 2.1 185 270
33 KMX300VB33RM16X20LL 16 @ 20 0.91 250 600
47 KMX300VB47RM10X50LL 10 @ 50 1.2 270 705
47 KMX300VB47RM16X25LL 16 @ 25 0.73 325 700
47 KMX300VB47RM18X20LL 18 @ 20 0.75 350 750
68 KMX300VB68RM12X40LL 12.5 @ 40 1.1 335 895
68 KMX300VB68RM16X31LL 16 @ 31.5 0.49 420 1,100
68 KMX300VB68RM18X25LL 18 @ 25 0.53 400 875
100 KMX300VB101M12X55LL 12.5 @ 55 0.71 435 1,050
100 KMX300VB101M18X31LL 18 @ 31.5 0.40 530 1,170
150 KMX300VB151M16X50LL 16 @ 50 0.51 690 1,400
220 KMX300VB221M18X55LL 18 @ 55 0.32 840 1,610
300 Volts
350 Volts Surge
KMX Series
United Chemi-Con, Inc. 9801 W. Higgins Road, Rosemont, IL 60018  Tel 847-696-2000  Fax 847-696-9278  www.chemi-con.com206
K
M
X
M
IN
IA
T
U
R
E
-1
05
&C
68 KMX400VB68RM12X50LL 12.5 @ 50 0.81 335 895
68 KMX400VB68RM16X31LL 16 @ 31.5 0.49 420 1,100
68 KMX400VB68RM18X25LL 18 @ 25 0.53 400 875
100 KMX400VB101M16X40LL 16 @ 40 0.63 540 1,210
100 KMX400VB101M18X35LL 18 @ 35.5 0.34 545 1,250
150 KMX400VB151M16X60LL 16 @ 60 0.41 695 1,490
400 Volts
450 Volts Surge
Rated
Voltage
(WVDC)
Capacitance
(µF)
Catalog
Part Number
Nominal
Case Size*
D@L (mm)
Maximum Ripple Current
(mA rms) at~105&C
Maximum
Impedance
(Ω ) at
~20&C,100kHz
Standard Voltage Ratings - VB/Radial Lead
120Hz 100kHz
*The case sizes in table are with no sleeve, refer to diagram for case sizes with sleeve.
3.3 KMX450VB3R3M10X20LL 10 @ 20 6.5 60 150
4.7 KMX450VB4R7M12X20LL 12.5 @ 20 3.6 80 200
10 KMX450VB10RM12X25LL 12.5 @ 25 2.5 125 315
22 KMX450VB22RM10X45LL 10 @ 45 2.3 185 520
22 KMX450VB22RM16X25LL 16 @ 25 1.7 210 570
22 KMX450VB22RM18X20LL 18 @ 20 2.1 200 550
33 KMX450VB33RM12X40LL 12.5 @ 40 1.3 235 710
33 KMX450VB33RM16X31LL 16 @ 31.5 1.1 275 620
33 KMX450VB33RM18X25LL 18 @ 25 1.1 280 590
47 KMX450VB47RM12X50LL 12.5 @ 50 0.95 300 845
47 KMX450VB47RM18X31LL 18 @ 31.5 0.93 340 900
68 KMX450VB68RM16X40LL 16 @ 40 0.71 445 985
68 KMX450VB68RM18X35LL 18 @ 35.5 0.71 420 980
100 KMX450VB101M16X60LL 16 @ 60 0.45 570 1,300
150 KMX450VB151M18X60LL 18 @ 60 0.41 690 1,510
450 Volts
500 Volts Surge